502744441 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL FRANK KLOSE	03/05/2014
PRASAD NARA	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2 CRESCENT PLACE	
City:	OCEANPORT	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14198517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060692-8117.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN J. RETAN	
SIGNATURE:	/KJR/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-03-28_Assignment_0606928117US#page1.tif source=2014-03-28_Assignment_0606928117US#page2.tif source=2014-03-28_Assignment_0606928117US#page5.tif

PATENT 502744441 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0775

Too Josephine 1 Pally Ga

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Michael Frank Klose having a mailing address of Grune-Jager-Str. 31, 47574
 Goch, GERMANY;
- Prasad Nara having a mailing address of H. No. 4-41-384, Papireddy Nagar, Jagathgiri Gutta, Hyderabad-500 037, INDIA.

The Assignors invented one or more inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled CROSS-SYSTEM STORAGE MANAGEMENT FOR TRANSFERRING DATA ACROSS AUTONOMOUS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on 03-05-2014 as U.S. Application No. 4/198,517 (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

CommVault Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application directly or indirectly claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post grant reviews, covered business method patent reviews, supplemental examinations or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; any substitutes for the aforesaid Application and/or

1

0606926117U

60692-8117.US00/LEGAL29620808.1 100.337.US1.120 Patents; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, interference, derivation, interpartes review, post-grant review, covered business method patent review, supplemental examination, or any other pre- or post-grant proceedings in the United States or in another jurisdiction; or perfect or defend title to the Rights or Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Michael Frank Klose

Attorney's Signature:

Date: March 5 Hg, 2014

Attorney's Name: JOSEPHINE A. PALTIN, an Attorney-at-Law of the State of New Jersey, authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 41:2-1, having identified the person(s) who executed the foregoing document and who affirmed execution of same.

0606928117US

Mrs

Prasad Nara

Attorney's Signature:

Date: March 4th 2014

Attorney's Name: JOSEPHINE A. PALTIN, an Attorney-at-Law of the State of New Jersey, authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 41:2-1, having identified the person(s) who executed the foregoing document and who affirmed execution of same.

3

0606928117US

60692-8117.US00/LEGAL29620808.1 100.337.US1.120